SMT. C. C. MAHILA ARTS & SHETH C. N. COMMERCE COLLEGE, VISNAGAR
Student Satisfaction Survey (Teaching — Learning and Evaluation)

Year —2021-22

Objective of the survey:
To find out the satisfactory level of male and female students with respect to Teaching —

Learning and Evaluation

Methodology followed:
The following methodology is followed in collection of data from the students with respect to
student satisfactory survey.

A reliable questionnaire is developed for collecting the responses from the students.

All the students are informed to fill up Form containing 20 questions pertaining to SSS.
The procedure of filling the questionnaire is explained by the faculties in detail in advance.
The responses are collected and analyzed properly by the faculties. i. e. the techno-savvy.

All the responses are entered in excel sheet and then the graphical representations and
interpretations of the data are made.

A detailed report is prepared and key recommendations are suggested.



Questions of the Survey are as follows:
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
oM Fed) we1AsH w1d3] AdiHi W1 sdl?
| 4-85t0100%| 3-70t084% | 2—551t069% | 1-30t0 54% | 0 —Below 30% |

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
(R1e1514 ol 1R Bedl A1l duiRl sl2

4 —Thoroughly | 3 — Satisfactorily 2 — Poorly 1- 0— Won’t teach
Indifferently at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

(21&15] 3eqfl A1) 1A didld ScAM U&H edl?

4 — Always 3 — Sometimes 2 — Just 1— Generally 0- Very poor
effective effective satisfactorily ineffective communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
[31&1sell (218181 Ul 24(61o14 A {ld asidl 2151 8
| 4—Excellent | 3 — Very good | 2 — Good | 1 — Fair | 0— Poor |

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
[21815) GIR1MidRS YRUise Ulsdle{l GRddL

4 — Always 3 — Usually 2 — Sometimes 1 — Usually 0— Unfair

fair fair unfair unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
9} ALseiNe2Hi dHIRL Uelotofl dHIZ] U18 UL A 21cfl sd?
4 — Every 3 — Usually 2— 1- 0— Never
time Occasionally/Sometimes Rarely

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

Azl (qaleflal Hi2 veesd(Riu, (Al (alm, astell Yaisideil dsla Uledlse wiudl
AlsA4 A 8.
| 4 — Regularly | 3 — Often | 2 — Sometimes | 1 — Rarely | 0— Never |

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

AU 1Z] UM (21813l el H1[e2lel UlSUL dH StiollcHs, UIHLES e elldellcHs (AsIUHi
Hee 528,

4— 3 —Very 2 — Moderately 1 — Marginally 0— Not at all
Significantly well

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
el lwdl A4 [ds1d sdlsfl wiglay dsl yIl uls 8.
4 — Strongly 3 — Agree 2 — Neutral 1 — Disagree 0-— Strongly
agree disagree

10.Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

[21815) dHel dHIZ] WU(Ed SH AR, HERULUSHAL UWRRLH) A SIASHAAL URRIH) (€] 2l
9.

4 —Every 3 — Usually 2— 1- 0— Never

time Occasionally/Sometimes Rarely




11.Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

AH IR HILERAS dHal UG SR 119 %e7] Sldl-1Y 53 D).

4 — Every time 3 —Usually | 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1 — Rarely 0—TIdon’t
have a mentor
12.The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
(21815 GeleWA ol UGB IR UALE) AU D).
4 — Every 3 — Usually 2— 1- 0 — Never
time Occasionally/Sometimes Rarely

13.The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

(21&15) dHIR] (Sl VAW & Wel dHal ALY cdRetl USSIRL Uelel 52cll HI2 UlcLled 52

8.

| 4 —Fully |

3 — Reasonably |

2 — Partially |

1 — Slightly |

0— Unable to

14.Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

(21815) dHIR] A3l B IH] e B W dHel £ SAIMI dHIRl Hee 52D,

4 —Every
time

3 — Usually

2

Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15.The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.

el et Ust 2fluid o]l UlEAlell 2w, di{lell W Udd ARldtl Y RRIMI [Gaiiellxild

UG Sl YA 53 D.
4 — Strongly 3 — Agree 2 — Neutral 1 — Disagree 0 — Strongly
agree disagree

16.The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

Aetl/(21e1s) (aaiiell ¥legd Usg(dudlell GUALIL 52 B, BH 3 wejetdaell (21a13l, usei1l
(218181 A 2fludletl WojHdla deiiRdl HI2 AHRUL &6 5d o] Ueg ().

4 —To a great 3 —Moderate 2 — Some 1 — Very little 0 —Not at all
extent what
17.Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
[21815) dHal WU 1AdR Ug (1M 112 Aal HI2 Ultlled 52 8.
4 — Strongly 3 — Agree 2 — Neutral 1- 0 — Strongly
agree Disagree disagree

18.Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills
to make you ready for the world of work.

dal s1Hefl &(oAA1 HI2 dUIR Sl HIR ARUVRIS) gL Als2 Rsd, dlSs 2$let wa
ARl (64l sl nddistl YR s3dHi 2419 D).

4 —To a great
extent

3 — Moderate

2 — Some
what

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all

19.What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
[S1e1al Ul aud B2l 25l (211S) ICT Altell Bal 5 LCD Wl se?, HedlHl[Sul ddlReil

Guldl K B.
4 — Above 3-70-89% 2-50-69% 1-30-49% 0 — Below
90% 29%
20.The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
dH 3] AU A Ued-(1e1 L UlsUlefl W56 A ldtl Wl AIR] .
4 —Strongly 3 — Agree 2 — Neutral 1- 0 — Strongly
agree Disagree disagree




Analysis of the Student Satisfaction Survey

Gender

427 responses

® Male
@® Female

Programme
427 responses

® B A

@® B.com

© MA.

@ M.com
24.4%

[ Wi
Q4
25.8% ©e
38.4%
35.8%

Semester

427 responses




How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? a3 Hi ¥edl Y [A5H 1d7] Ad M 1ca]

&dl?

427 responses

]

® 385% @il 100%
@ 70 ¢l 84%

© 55 ¢l 69%

@ 30 ¢l 54%

@ 30 &l 2891

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (2l&15] ¥ Al 1R ¥edl 1R iRl 531 2

427 responses

_adl

@ Thoroughly

@ Satisfactorily

@ Poorly

@ Indifferently

@ Won't teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate? (21815l 326l A1 A dlduld s2AMi v &dl ?

427 responses

A

@ Always Effective

@ Sometimes Effective

@ Just Satisfactorily

@ Generally Ineffective

@ Very Poor Communication



The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as (218151 (218181 U <] (61214 4B

Fd asld] st e

427 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@® Good

® Fair

@ Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. [21&15] tdI21 2id RS YU isel U5 1+{]

GRlddL

428 responses

@ Always Fair

@ Usually Fair

@ Sometimes Unfair
@ Usually Unfair

@ Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? 2] ¥418eiH2 Hi dHIRI Uelet ofl dH1z]

AU12 YA 53] 1414 &cdl?

427 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never



The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities
for students. @il [Q&1(e([2Al HI2 Beeel(RY, [AAL.. Atsfl Yet1sldol dS)A Ulclset 2iudl 451 48 B

427 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth. dHIZ] UM (RA&11 AHa HIL. Lot LS, AIMLEsS A eidellcs [A51uH] Hee 53 D.

427 responses

@ Significantly
@ Very well
@ Moderately
@ Marginally
@ Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. 41l 2{luidl 4l [As14 sclef]

ey dsl Yzl uls 8.

427 responses

@

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree



Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. [21815] dMal dHIZ] AU BH AL, 2e...oll URGIHL A s1lsHotl URRIH) (G2 o1l 53 8.

427 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

) Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. dHlzl Ylels dua g

s U1 %3] Sl 53 B,

427 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ | don't have a mentor

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. [21&15] Gel&WI A

W[ BQlet g1 wALE)] qHend B.

427 responses
38.9%

20.6%

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never



The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. [21&15] dHIZ] 2(5cdudlal AW B ol dHa .2 et USSIR) Uslet 5dl HI2 Ulcilled 53 8.

%

427 responses

A
&

@ Fully

@ Reasonably
© Partially

@ Slightly

@ Unable to

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. (218151 d4I3]
AW Sl WA M UM B 2ol AU g2 5T dHIZ] Hee 53 8.

427 responses

2

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process. @lL...dl YaREIMI [QaLeala AN 51 YdLY 53 D.

427 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree



The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for e...- | Ao{#{dla dtlRcl 42 qHRUL &G 5 lef] Ueg ).

427 responses

@

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

® Very little

@ Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. (21&15] dMal AU AR

g dadlHi e11o1 Adl M2 UlcillEd 52 8.

427 responses
iA

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills
to make you ready for the world of work. dHal 51H.. 114 [64(@2] 51211 Zndd el YA $AM] 2414 B.

427 responses

) A

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

® Very little

@ Not at all



What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. (A&l AUl dwd Bedl 25l (RL1S)ICT AL... 3 LCD Ulser, HeZ 1Ml [SUL a3l Guilal 52 8.

427 responses

@ Above 90%
® 70-89%
© 50 - 69%
® 30-49%
@ Below 29%

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. dHI3| elIHi
e [Usi- (A&l UlsUlefl w1562 ARl ] vl HIZl 8.

427 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Disagree

. @ Strongly disagree




